24CF 531AMB

J#0546433 ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR N Juvenile Referral Report 2. N.T.A. 4. Request For Capies Agency Case Report Number Agency ORI Number 24-000019 **TEQUESTA POLICE DEPARTMENT** 92 FL 0 5 0 3 1 0 0 5. Ordinance 1. Felony
 2. Traffic Felony Enter Type Knife N Location of Offense (Including Name of Busines Location of Arrist (including Name of Business) 86 Golfview Drive, Tequesta FL 33469 86 Golfview Drive, Tequesta FL 33469 ime of Arrest AM IPIV Booking Date Booking Time AM/Plv Jail Dale Location of Vehicle Date of Arrest 10:00AM 01/18/2024 01/18/2024 NA 01/18/2024 as (Name, DOB, Scc. Sec. # Elc.) Name flast First Middle) Julie Kay Mitchell Hair Colo Dale of Both Race W-White I-American Indian B-Back O-Oriental/Asian Complexion Weight Eve Cala F 150 Medium 505 Bionde W 8/25/1969 Blue Light Varital Status Scars, Marks, Taltoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) É Alcohol influence Drug inlinence Married Christian Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) State Zίυ Phone 1 3 Florida 4. Out of State 33469 Tequesta F١ 86 Golfview Dr Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) Çity State Ζip 33469 DAVID 86 Golfview Dr Tequesta FL Occupation Business Address (Street, Apt. Number) NA NA NA D/L Number, State Social Security Number INS Number Place of Birth Kaly UNK, MICHIGAN USA FL - M-324-431-69-805-0 Co-Defendent Name (Last, First, Middle) 3. Felony 4. Madem 5. Amenile 1. Arrested 2. At Large VICTIM NOTIFICATION 3 Felony 4 Medema 5. Juvenile Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race 1. Arrested 2. At Large Name (Last, First, Middle) Pereri Legal Guerdien Other Business Phone City Zю Notified By (Name) Date 2. TOT HRS/DYS 3 incorporated Dete Released To (Name) The above address was provided by \_\_\_\_ defendent and by \_\_\_\_ defendent's parents. The chief and by parent wested to teap the Juvenile Coult Clert's Office (Phone 56 1 355-2526) informed of any address charge \_\_\_\_\_ Ho. (Reason) Grade Value of Property Property Crime? Description of Property U United Z. Other Statute Violation Number Violation or ORD 1 Aggravated Battery w/deadly weapon \*DOMESTIC\* 784.045 (1)(a)(2) 2 Amount/Unit Warrant/Capias Number Drug Type Mense # 24-000019 NA N ficialion or ORD. it Violence □Y (E)N Aggravated Battery on LEO 784.07(2)(d) Oferse # Amount/Unit Warrant/Capias Number Drug Activity Drug Type Bond 24-000019 N Ν Violation or ORD. 3361 Resist LEO with violence 2 893.09(4) Drug Activity Drug Type Offerse # Warrant/Capias Number Bond 24-000019 N Violation or ORD a Charge Description Vicience □Y □N Warrant/Capies Number Drug Activity Drug Type Amount/Unit Offense # Bond Location (Court, Address, Room Number North County Courthouse - 3188 PGA Blvd, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 EILED PBC - GUN CLUB... Court Date and Time "24 JAN 19 AM6:3E м 🔳 AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE ABOVE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT I SHOULD WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. Signature of Defendant (or Juvenite and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed vame Verification Printed by Arrected SCANNED HOLD for Other Agency ting Office ID# Dangerous
Suicidal Resisted Arrest

Other Danger to others 2 and Sgt E. Yildiz 1191 JAN 19 2024 Page 1D# Pouch# Transporting Officer Agency 3 Sgt E. Yildiz 1191 Tequesta PD Witness here if subject signed with an "X"

J# 054	643	3 1	AME	NL	أيطار	レア	h. /				P#	576	6	
OBTS Number	<u> </u>	<del></del>		ARF		NOTICE TO le Referral i	O APPEAR Report				Request For W Request For C		Jun	enite N
Agency ORI Number		Agency Name	NIECTA POL	IOF	DEDA	DTAFA	<del></del>	1403	Agency Case Rep	ort Numb	<sup>sr</sup> 24-0	00019	<b>-</b>	
FL 0 5 0 3 1 0 Charge Type:		Asde meanor	QUESTA POL  5. Ordinance	ICE I	DEFA	KIIVEN		Weapon Seized	92		2+-0	Miliph	, ,	
sapply 2. Traffic Fe	lony 14. T	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other				6:	tor Type Knit				Clears: Indical	nce i	N
ccation of Arrest (including Name of 86 Golfview Drive, T		33469					offerse (Including) Striew Drive		•	169				
Dale of Arrest 0.1/18/2024	Time of Arrest A	M PN Booking Da		Booking	Time AM/	N Jail Date 01/18/2	0024	Jail	ime	Location	n of Vehicle			
Name (Last, First, Middle)	10.007(1)	101/10/	2024			0 17 10/2	.024		Alias (Name, C		Sec. #. Efc.)			
Mitchell	10	Julie Date of Birth	Total			(ay	<del></del>	107.5		<u> </u>		70		·····
Rece N-While I-American Indias 3-Black O-Oriental/Asian	W F	8/25/1969	Height 505	Wei 15	50	Eye Color Blue		Hair Color Blonde		Light		Build Me	dium	
Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Unique Physi	cal Features (Locatio	n, Type, Description					Marilal Status Married	- 1	teligion Christian	i	Indication of: Alcohol influence	Ė	-	
ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number)	<del></del>	<del></del>	City			State	Zip	Phone	Cilistan		Orug Influence Residence Type:	•		1
86 Golfview Dr	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tequesta			FL	33469	<u></u>			1. City 2. County	3. Florida 4. Out of State		1
ermanent Address (Street, Apt. Nut 36 Goffview Dr	mber)		city Tequesta			State FL	Zip 33469	Phone			Address Source DAVID	:8		
usiness Address (Street, Apt. Numb	oer)		City			State	Zip	Phone			Occupation			
NA VL Number, State		Social Secu	nity Number			NS Number	<del> </del>	NA Place of E	lirth (City, State or Over	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NA	Citizenship		
FL - M-324-431-69-80								UNK,	MICHIGA			USA		
co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Mo	(die)					Race	Sex	Date of Birth					3. Fefor 4. Msd	emeanor
o-Defendant Name (Last, First, Mo	(de)			<u></u>		Race	Sex	Date of Birth				rrested [	3 Feelor	
Parent Name (Last, Fin	el Minkilei	<del></del>		-				<u> </u>				Phone	6. June	rile
Perent Name (Last, Fin Legal Guardien Other														
ddress (Street, Apt. No.)			City					State		Z	Sip .	Business Phon	, ·	
ctified By (Name)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Dale			Time	Avenie Disposi 1. HandlediProce	ion:		2. TOT HRS	nve		i
lessed To (Name)				L	$\sim$	Relationship	<u> </u>	Dept. and Ref		<del>1</del>	3. Incarceral	ed	- In	me
he above address was provided by Delde o losep the Avenile Court Carti's Office (Ph Yes, by: \$tare)	indant andlor [_] defend one 56 1 355-2526) inform	ant's parents. The child a ned of any address chang No: (Reason)	94	a `		/	School Attended	d	. – – – – –				G	rade
	cription of Property			V	_						<del></del>	Value o	Property	
rug Adinity S. Self	R. Struggle	K. Dispense/	M Manufedure/	1	Z. Other	Drug Type		. Barbiturale	H. Hallucir	rogen	· . 6.1	Paraphamatie/		U. Unlinown
NM 8. Buy Posses T. Treffic	D. Delover E. Upp	Didebute	Produce Cultivate	<u>/</u>		N. NA A. Amphelarrine	E.H	. Cocaine Ieroin	М Мыўга	ne		Equipment		Z. Other
hange Description Aggravated Battery v	v/deadly we	apon *DOM	IESTIC*	Coun 2	S Domestic Violence any N	1012120	on Number i (1)(a)(2)					Violation or ORI	D. <b>#</b>	
rug Activity Drug Type Amor	unit Almi	•	Offerse # 24-000019		<u> </u>	Warrant/Capia					Bond			-
narge Description			24-000019	Coun	B Domestic	Statute Violatio	on Number	<del></del>				Violation or ORI	). #	
ggravated Battery		<u> </u>		2	Violence TY (B)N	784.07(	2)(d)			_			. •	
ug Adivity Drug Type Amo	unt/Unit		Offense # 24-000019			Warrant/Capia	s Number				Bond			
arge Description Resist LEO with viole				Count	S Dormalic Violence	Statule Violatio		2 0	Lud			Violation or OFLD	.#	<del></del>
	ini/Unii	<del></del>	Oferse #	2	Viadence □Y ®N •	893.09( Warrant/Capia		,3.0	17		Bond		<del></del>	
N			24-000019					1					_	
arge Description				Count	S Domesic Victorica	Statute Violatio	n Number 🔍	\			1	Violation or ORD	. #	
g Activity Drug Type Amo	ini/Unit		Offenze #	<u>1</u>	<u> </u>	Warrant/Capias	Number	<del></del>			Bond			
ellon (Court Address, Room Numb	er)			<del></del> -				·				-50	731 B	A
		County Co	urthouse - 318	38 PG	A Blv	d, Palm (	Beach Ga	ırdens, f	L 33410		FILE	D PBC	- UU 190	46:3
ort Date and Time onth	Day		Year			Time			м 🔳				<del>10</del>	
GREE TO APPEAR AT THE A	BOVE TIME AND	PLACE DESIGNA	ATED TO ANSWER TH	E OFFE	NSE CHAR	GED OR TO F	AY THE FINE	SUBSCRIBER	LUNDERSTA	WD THA	T I SHOULD	MILLFULLY I	FAL TO	
PEAR BEFORE THE COURT	AS REQUIRED B	Y THIS NOTICE 1	IO APPEAR, THAT I M	AY HELD	IN CONTI	EMPT OF CO	JRT AND A WA	<b>RRANT</b> FOR	MY ARREST S	HALL B	e issued.			
Signature of Defendant (or	Juvenile and Parent/	Custodien)	<u> </u>				Date Signed							
LD for Other Agency		Si	gnature of Arresting Officer	4				vame Verificatio	n Printed by Arre	slee)				
me Dangerous Resisted A			ame of Arresting Officer	٠.	·	10		PRINT)						
	ID# Pouch		Sgt E. Yildiz anaporting Officer ID4			119	1			ON!	L8 PH 2	•ለጋ	T	Page
no Dakuly	i U #   POCEN		ensporting Officer IDA Sigt E. Yildiz 119			Agency Teqt	Jesta PD		Wilness here i				1	_o <u>_</u> 3_
			U	•		, 04			**************************************	. outjoui S	Serve setting.	^	1	UI



## TEQUESTA POLICE DEPARTMENT



# DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - DATING VIOLENCE PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

01/19/2024 Tis	me: 10:00AM	Location: 86 Go	olfview Drive, T	equesta FL 33469		-
	Mitch			/25/1969	Case #: 2	4-000019
	Aggravated Battery			FL Statute#:	784.045 (1)(	a)(2)
Charge Description: Victim: Mitchell, Rees		Wasauny Waapan		10/30/2006	Race: W	Sex: F
Victim: Mitchell, Rees Relationship between Vic		Mother				
•	Yes No	Victim		Defendant	Yes 📝 No	
Photographs: Scene	✓ Yes □No		D Mitchell (Dau		1	
911 Call:	✓Yes □No	Type: Knife				
Weapons Used:		Name: Husbar	nd			<b>Y</b>
Witness:	✓Yes ∐No ☐Yes ☑No	If Yes,	Weeks	Months		
Victim Pregnant:		·	Stabbing wour	nds		
Medical Treatment:		Description.			)	
Injuries:		F.D EMS:	PBCFR			
At Scene		Hospital:	JMC	Ph	ysician:	
At Hospita		Yes No		DCF Notified?	✓Yes ✓N	lo
Are Children Living in H		169 🔲 110			DOB: 10	)/30/2006
Ivanie.					DOB:	
Name:					DOB:	
Name:	∏Yes ☑No	Case #:			<del></del>	
Injunction:		Case #:				
No Contact Order:		✓ Unknown	Pr	ior History of Domestic \	/iolence	☐Yes ☑No
Alcohol or Drugs	☐Yes ☐No ☑Yes ☐				Oral	
Defendant's Statements		ndod to the scene	Demons are	e out to get her and she	renounces to s	atan.
First words Detendant	said when you respo	Mided to tite aceue				
	Y. D. No D	If Ye	we Written 9	Ratement Gral Statement	Audio Racor	ded Video Recorded
Victim's Statements	Yes No	<b>*</b>	, <u> </u>		<b>—</b>	_
First words Victim said Saw daugther, she said	wnen you respond d mother had a knil	ie and was inside f	the house			
-				nt regarding the incident	?	
		Olice Within an Hoc	A OI ale illoido	nt regarding the incident P	hone	
	s, Name:	٨٠	<u> </u>			
Observations Victim (P			Hysterical	✓Afraid	Calm	Nervous
	·,···g <u> </u>	Other	i ilyatoiloai	<u>r y</u> urasa		
Complaint of Pain		Zu 181				
Victim Contact Informa	mon: Galfview Dr					
Home Address: 86	oner Legal Rights Remo	Ses Pamphlet PBC SAL	RT Card & Our Sis	ter's Place Victim Advocate Ca	rd. YES 🗸 NO.	
			•		Cell:	
Employer: NA		199		Phone	e:	
Name of Relative:						
Address:					····	

### **VICTIM NOTIFICATION FORM**

This form must be completed when any of the following crime(s) has been committed:

- Homicide (Ch. 782)

- Sexual Offense (Ch. 794)

- Attempted Murder

- Attempted Sexual Offense

- Stalking (F.S.S. 784.048)

- Dating Violence (Ch. 784)

- Domestic Violence (Ch. 741)

(This includes any assault, aggravated assault, battery, aggravated battery, sexual assault, sexual battery, stalking, cyber stalking, aggravated stalking orany other criminal offense resulting in physical injury or death of one family member or household member by another, who is or was residing in the same single dwelling)

\*Upon completion, this form must accompany the booking paperwork. If applying for a warrant, attach this form to filing packet.\*

	Coop #4 24	-000019	Agency	v: <u>Tequesta Polí</u>	ce Department
1.	Incident Report Case #: 24 Offense: Aggravated Battery w.	deadly weapon *DOMESTIC*			)
	Suspect/Offender: Juli		Mitchell		
	D.O.B. 8/25/1969	Race: W		Sex: F	
<b>2</b> .	Warrant #(s):		2111111	m	M
	Timot	by mitchell	911/1963	Race: W	cov. F
3a.	Time Victim's Name: Mitchell	Reese Diane	D.O.B. 10/30/2000	Kace: **	Sex: <u></u>
	Address: 86 Golfview D	r			
	City: Tequesta	State:	FL		
	Home #:	Work #:		Otner #:	
3 <b>b</b> .	Victim's Next of Kin, Frie	nd, Neighbor, Emergency	y Contact Name:		
		Morb #		Other #:	
+ 110	Home #: TE: PURSUANT TO F.S.S.	11907 THE CONTENTS	OF THIS FORM MAY BE	SUBJECT TO COM	FIDENTIALITY *
	Victim/Relati				
	Confidential: I request ti (applicable)	only to sexual battery, starking	orm be Kept Confidentia g, child abuse, harassment or c	I, lomestic violence cas	e <b>s</b> ).
_	ature of person waiving n				
Print	ed name of person waivin	g notification:			
	Tequesta Police Officer -	Rank, Name, Badge ID#:	Sgt E. Yildiz	Dat	e: 01/18/2024

### Domestic Violence - Dating Violence - Probable Cause Affidavit Narrative:

On Wednesday, 1/18/2024, at approximately 7:36 AM, I (Det. Sgt. E. Yildiz #1191) responded to 86 Golfview Dr, Tequesta FL reference a stabbing call. While en-route I was advised by dispatch the mother had stabbed the husband and the daughter with a knife. I arrived shortly after Officer Ramirez and Officer Pruitt had arrived on scene. When I exited my vehicle outside the scene, I observed Reese Mitchell outside with a laceration to her head possibly from the knife. She said "my mom just stabbed me and my dead". I told her stay outside and entered the home. Once I entered the home, I observed Officer Pruitt and Officer Ramirez were trying to take control of J. Mitchell's hands which had a knife. She was actively resisting the officers. I observed the knife on her right hand. Officers were able to release the knife from her hand which fell on the kitchen counter and slid on the floor in the kitchen. It was a large kitchen knife. J. Mitchell was covered in blood and also the floor. Officer Ramirez and Officer Pruitt also were exposed to her blood while trying to take control of J. Mitchell.

Once Officers were able to put J. Mitchell into custody, I observed the husband Timothy C Mitchell also had a laceration to his upper left arm from the knife. I advised dispatch to send Fire Rescue in so that all subjects can be attended to. Crime scene tape was setup and Lieutenant Blanc arrived on scene to assist with the incident and take photos of the scene. Tequesta Fire Rescue and Palm Beach Rescue transported the subjects to the hospital. I followed J. Mitchell to the hospital as she was transported by Palm Beach Fire Rescue to JFK North Hospital.

While at the hospital before any medicine was administered, I read J. Mitchell her Miranda Warnings and asked her about the incident. She advised me that "god still loves the world and he gave us his only son". When I asked her if she knows why she's here at the hospital, she told me that she renounced Satan. I asked her why she is at the hospital and why she is covered in blood. She told me that Satan lived in her home. When I asked her regarding stabbing, she told me that her husband, daughter and their dog are the devil so she sodomized her husband and stabbed her daughter in the heart. When I asked her if she thinks her daughter and husband are dead or alive, she said she thinks they're both dead. She then wanted to take a break, and I stopped my interview.

Based on the totality of the circumstances, I have probable cause to believe Julie Mitchell did intentionally stab Reese Mitchell and Timothy Mitchell using a knife, a deadly weapon who is a family member of Julie Mitchell Contrary to FL State Statute 784.045(1)(a)(2).

\*\*CONT ON PAGE 2\*\*\* 1191 Sgt E. Yildiz **Print Officer Name** Signature of Arresting Officer & Badge ID# Number County of Palm Beach, State of Florida Sgt E. Yildiz (print full name), personally known to me or Appeared before me, showed Personally Known identification, who, being first duly sworn, says that the facts above, based upon my investigation, are true. Sworn to and subscribed before me this of 18 , 24 January

n n r

Notary Public / Clerk of Court / TPD Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)

The state of the s	E AMENDED P	\			
OBTS Number	PROBABLE	CAUSE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest 3. Request I 2. N.T.A. 4. Request		
Agency ORI Number   Agency Case Report Number   Agency Case Report Number   Agency Case Report Number   24-000019					
Charge Type: Chack as many 2 1. Felony 3. Misde meanor as apply 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemean	5. Ordinance or 6. Other	Special Notes			
Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Mitchell Julie	Ka	ıy	Race Sex	Obste of Birth 8/25/1969	
Charge Aggravated Battery w/deadly weapon *DOME Charge Resist LEO with violence	784.045 (1)(a)(2) 893.09(4)	Charge Aggravated Battery on LEO Charge		784.07(2)(d)	
Victim Name (Last, First, Middle) Mitchell, Reese Diane			Race Sex	Date of Birth 10/30/2006	
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 86 Golfview Dr	city Tequesta	State Zip Phone FL 33469	Address DAV		
Business Address (Street, Apt. Number) NA	City	State Zip Phone	Occupat	lion	
The undersign swears that he/she has just and refine person taken into custody  committed the below acts in my presence.  confessed to admitting to the below facts.  On the 01 day of 18	asonable grounds to believe, and does	was observed by that he/she saw the arrested per was found to have committed the	who tol	ld	

On Wednesday, 1/18/2024, at approximately 7:36 AM, I (Det. Sgt. E. Yildiz #1191) responded to 86 Golfview Dr, Tequesta FL reference a stabbing call. While en-route I was advised by dispatch the mother had stabbed the husband and the daughter with a knife. I arrived shortly after Officer Ramirez and Officer Pruitt had arrived on scene. When I exited my vehicle outside the scene, I observed Reese Mitchell outside with a laceration to her head possibly from the knife. She said "my mom just stabbed me and my dead". I told her stay outside and entered the home. Once I entered the home, I observed Officer Pruitt and Officer Ramirez were trying to take control of J. Mitchell's hands which had a knife. She was actively resisting the officers. I observed the knife on her right hand. Officers were able to release the knife from her hand which fell on the kitchen counter and slid on the floor in the kitchen. It was a large kitchen knife. J. Mitchell was covered in blood and also the floor. Officer Ramirez and Officer Pruitt also were exposed to her blood while trying to take control of J. Mitchell.

Once Officers were able to put J. Mitchell into custody, I observed the husband Timothy C Mitchell also had a laceration to his upper left arm from the knife. I advised dispatch to send Fire Rescue in so that all subjects can be attended to. Crime scene tape was setup and Lieutenant Blanc arrived on scene to assist with the incident and take photos of the scene. Tequesta Fire Rescue and Palm Beach Rescue transported the subjects to the hospital. I followed J. Mitchell to the hospital as she was transported by Palm Beach Fire Rescue to JFK North Hospital.

While at the hospital before any medicine was administered, I read J. Mitchell her Miranda Warnings and asked her about the incident. She advised me that "god still loves the world and he gave us his only son". When I asked her if she knows why she's here at the hospital, she told me that she renounced Satan. I asked her why she is at the hospital and why she is covered in blood. She told me that Satan lived in her home. When I asked her regarding stabbing, she told me that her husband, daughter and their dog are the devil so she sodomized her husband and stabbed her daughter in the heart. When I asked her if she thinks her daughter and husband are dead or alive, she said she thinks they're both dead. She then wanted to take a break, and I stopped my interview.

Based on the totality of the circumstances, I have probable cause to believe Julie Mitchell did intentionally stab Reese Mitchell and Timothy Mitchell using a knife, a deadly weapon who is a family member of Julie Mitchell Contrary to FL State Statute 784.045(1)(a)(2).

\*\*CONT ON PAGE 2\*\*\*

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and affirmed before me this	<sub>day of</sub> January	20 24 , by:	
Name of Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.00)	Sgt E. Yildiz Name of Arresting/Invest	1191	
Signature of Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.00)	/Signature of Ari	esting/investigating Officer	Page 2 . 3
	/ 03	Transport of the state of the s	1200

	BANEN	060	e h				
OBTS Number			AUSE AFFIDA	\\/IT BURS		quest For Warran	
Agency ORI Number Agency 1 Age	TEQUESTA POLIC	E DEPAR	TMENT		Report Number		
Charge Type: Check as many Deck to supply  1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Medical Sections Charge Type: Charge Typ			s	opecial Notes			
	ılie	Ka	у		Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth 8/25/1969
Aggravated Battery w/deadly weapon *D	OMESTIC* 784.0	45 (1)(a)(2)	Aggravated Batter	y on LEO			784.07(2)(d)
Resist LEO with violence	893.0	9(4)	Charge				
Victim Name (Last, First, Middle) Mitchell, Reese Diane					Race W	Sex F	Date of Buth 10/30/2006
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 86 Golfview Dr	cily Tequesta		State Zip FL 33469	Phone		ddress Source DAVID	
Business Address (Street, Apt. Number) NA	City		State Zip	Phone		Occupation	
The undersign swears that he/she has just a The person taken into custody	and reasonable grounds to belie	ive, and does I	believe that the above	named Defendant c	ommitted th	e following v	iolation of law.
committed the below acts in my preser	nce.		was observed by			ho told	
confessed to admitting to the below facts.				v the aπested person ve committed the be			(described) investigation.
On the 01 day of 18	20 2024	at 1030					(
**CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1**					•		
Additionally, I have probable cau holding a knife, a deadly weapon and violently resisted while holdi	during the course of	their lawfi	ul duties contra	ry to FL State S e Statute <del>893.</del>	tatute 7		

The following victims in this case are (put in narrative due to lack of space on PC Form)

Officer Ariel Ramirez - Aggravated Battery LEO, Resist with Violence. H/M. 357 Tequesta Dr, Tequesta FL 33469 Officer Samuel Pruitt - Aggravated Battery LEO, Resist with Violence W/M. 357 Tequesta Dr, Tequesta FL 33469 Reese Mitchell - Aggravated Battery with deadly weapon \*Domestic\* W/F 10/30/06. 86 Golfview Dr, Tequesta FL Timothy Mitchell - Aggravated Battery with deadly weapon \*Domestic\*9/11/1963. 86 Golfview Dr, Tequesta FL

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and affirmed before me this 18	day of	January	20 24	, by:		
Name of Negary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.00)		Sgt E. Yildiz Nami	e of Arresting/Investigating	1191 Officer		
Signature of Ngbary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.00)	_	10	4		Pag	20e
Signature of Nguary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.00)			Signature of Arresting/I	nvestigating Officer	3.	<u>, 3</u>

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
SI		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(e)	Confession	,
		FL Const. Art. I, s. 16(b)(5)	Marsy's Law – victim information shall be redacted. The term "victim" also includes the victim's lawful representative, the parent or guardian of a minor, or the next of kin of a homicide victim. The term "victim" does not include the accused (ref. page 99 of the CRTM for additional information)	<b>\</b>
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(2)(j)	Home/employment telephone number, home/employment address, or personal assets of a person who has been the victim of sexual battery, aggravated child abuse, aggravated stalking, harassment, aggravated battery or domestic violence	
Publi		119.0712(2)	Personal information contained in a motor vehicle record	
		316.650(11)	Driver information contained in a uniform traffic citation	
		119.071(4)(d)2.a.	Home addresses, telephone numbers, dates of birth, and photographs of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children	
lei o	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers	2-3
f Judic n 2.42		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request	
ules o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420				
문《				
Other				
ð				
L	П			

### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number:	2024001608	Date: 1/19/2024				
	2024001000	Specialist Name/ID#:	ANGELA PINKNEY/7796			